Jan 30 2008

P. 02 18:00 Atty. Docket No. HQL01 T-331 Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAF-Holland, Inc. The Holiand Group, Inc. Internal Address: 467 Ottawa Avenue, PO Box 2099 Individual(s) Association Holland, Mt 49422-2099 General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 467 Ottawa Avenue, PO Box 2099 Other _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No City: Holland State: Mi Zip: 49422-2099 Individual(s) citizenship _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Association __ ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger General Partnership Limited Partnership ___ ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Corporation-State ____ Michigan ☐ Other _____ ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sates, a domestic representative Execution Date: <u>March 27, 200</u>7 designation is attached: Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. (s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,145,432 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 concerning document should be malled: Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Brian E. Ainsworth 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).....\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper. Authorized to be charged to deposit account DeWitt & Litton, LLP Street Address: Post Office Box 2567 City: Deposit account number: Grand Rapids State: Ml ZIP: 49501 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document/

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Brian E. Ainsworth Name of Person Signing

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

for

SAF-HOLLAND, INC.

ID NUMBER: 218941

to transact business under the assumed name of

THE HOLLAND GROUP, INC.

received by facsimile transmission on March 27, 2007 is hereby endorsed Filed on March 27, 2007 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Expiration Date: December 31, 2012



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 27TH day of March, 2007.

Bureau of Commercial Service EEL: 003708 FRAME: 0259

(Limited Partnerships Only - Indicate Name of General Partner II the General Partner Is a corporation or other entity)

Fax:6169578196

Jan 30 2008 18:00 P. 01

PRICE. HENEVELD, COOPER, DEWITT & LITTON, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JAMES A. MITCHELL HAROLD W. REICK CARL S. CLARK DANIEL L. GIRDWOOD TERRY S. CALLAGHAN DOLIGLAS H. SIEGEL. KÉVIN T. GRZELAK GUNTHER J. EVANINA STEVEN L. UNDERWOOD EUGENE J. RATH III TODD A. VAN THOMME BRIAN E. AINSWORTH . MATTHEW J. GIPSON

OF COUNSEL RICHARD C. COOPER WILLIAM W. DEWITT RANDALL G. LITTON FRANK M. SCUTCH III PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT CAUSES

695 KENMOOR S.E.

P.O. BOX 2567

GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

TELEPHONE (616) 949-9610

FAX (GIG) 957-AIAA www.priceheneveld.com

JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN MARGUS P. DOLGE AARON J. WONG BRIAN R. CHESLEK JASON L. BUDD ANDREA 2. WARMBIER SCOTT P. RYAN

PETER P. PRICE (1818-2000) LLOYD A. HENEVELD (1925-2000) THOMAS M. McKINLEY (1947-1994)

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET

TO

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

COMPANY

United States Patent and Trademark Office--Assignment Division

RE

Recordation of Change of Name in U.S. Registration 2,145,432 on

"EZ-ALIGN" from The Holland Group, Inc. to SAF-Holland, Inc.

Atty. Dkt. No.:

HOL01 T-331

FAX PHONE:

1-571-273-0140

RETURN FAX NUMBER: 1-616-957-8196

CONFIRMATION COPY

() WILL

(X) WILL NOT

BE MAILED.

DATE SENT:

01/30/08

PAGES SENT: 5 (including cover)

COMMENTS:

FROM: Carl S. Clark

TELEPHONE NO.: (616) 949-9610

FAX NO.: (616) 957-8196

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. This facsimile transmission may also be an attorney/client communication which is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately call us collect by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

Please call (616) 949-9610 and ask for Julie if there is any problem with reception of this transmission.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0261

Jan 30 2008 18:00

P. 03

Atty. Docket No. HOL01 T-331

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office; Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies); The Holland Group, Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAF-Holland, Inc. Internal Address: 467 Ottawa Avenue, PO Box 2099 Holland, MI 49422-2099 Street Address: 467 Ottawa Avenue, PO Box 2099 City: Holland State: MI Zip: 49422-2099 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sates, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s); A. Trademark Application No. (s) Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,145,432 ched? □ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Brian E. Ainsworth Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: Mi ZIP: 49501	8. Deposit account number: 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian E. Ainsworth Name of Person Signing	ng information is true and correct and any attached -70-08 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

RECORDED: 01/30/2008